## 502547396 10/28/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2592933

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
N			me Execution	Date	
HERBERT M. DROWER			01/29/1997		
DEAN S. PARIS			01/23/1997		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	TRANSILWRAP COMPANY, INC.				
Street Address:	2615 N. PAUI	2615 N. PAULINA			
City:	CHICAGO	CHICAGO			
State/Country:	ountry: ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60614				
		1			
Property 1	Гуре		Number		
Property 1 Application Number:	Гуре	0879481			
		0879481			
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	IL	3		
Application Number:	DATA (312	0879481 2)236-817 2368500	3		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (312 312:	2)236-817 2368500 ket@cook	6 alex.com		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b	DATA (312 312) docl	2)236-817 2368500 ket@cook	6 alex.com		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name:	DATA (312 312: docl	2)236-817 2368500 ket@cook <i>ail when tl</i>	6 alex.com		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b	DATA (312 312: docl e sent via US Ma COO	2)236-817 2368500 ket@cook <i>ail when tl</i> OK ALEX TE 2850	3  6  alex.com  ne email attempt is unsuccessful.  LTD		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (312 312) docl e sent via US Ma COO SUI'	2)236-817 2368500 ket@cook <i>ail when th</i> DK ALEX TE 2850 WEST AI	6 alex.com		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA  (312 312: docl e sent via US Ma COC SUI' 200 CHI	2)236-817 2368500 ket@cook <i>ail when th</i> DK ALEX TE 2850 WEST AI	6 alex.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. LTD DAMS STREET		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA  (312 312: docl e sent via US Ma COC SUI 200 CHI	2)236-817 2368500 ket@cook ail when th OK ALEX TE 2850 WEST AI CAGO, IL	alex.com ne email attempt is unsuccessful. LTD  DAMS STREET LINOIS 60606		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA  (312 312: docl e sent via US Ma COC SUI 200 CHI	2)236-817 2368500 ket@cook ail when th OK ALEX TE 2850 WEST AI CAGO, IL	alex.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.  LTD  DAMS STREET  LINOIS 60606  1283-0027		

Total Attachments: 2

source=1283-0027Assignment08794813#page1.tif source=1283-0027Assignment08794813#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031487 FRAME: 0501

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Herbert M. Drower</u>	of
Wilmette , County of Cook	
State of <u>Illinois</u> , and <u>Dean S. Paris</u>	_
of <u>Takoma Park</u> , County of <u>Montgomery</u>	
State of <u>Maryland</u> , have invented a certain new and	
useful improvement in: Easily Assembled Storage Rack with Support Loops	
for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and	
WHEREAS, Transilwrap Company, Inc.	_,
a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws	of
the State of <u>Illinois</u> , and having its principal	
place of business at <u>2615 N. Paulina, Chicago, IL 60614</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;	-/ to
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other grand valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as full set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by	ood s e Y
Herbert M. Drower this 29th day of January, 1997	;
Herbert M. Drower this 29th day of Janay, 1997 and Dean S. Paris this 2300 day of JANAZY	,
1997; respectively, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefor and any and all divisional, continuing and reissue applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.	y ed rs een

PATENT REEL: 031487 FRAME: 0502

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of the said assignee, its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{\partial^{Q}}{\partial x^{2}}$  day of  $\frac{1997}{1997}$ . Herbert M. Drower STATE OF ILLINOIS ) COUNTY OF COOK S I, NORMA EHRENBERG, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Herbert M. Drower, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, seal and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth Given under my hand and notarial seal this 29<sup>TH</sup> day of

TANVAR\*

NORMA EHRENBERG

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS Norma Edenkerg MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/30/97 🕻 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 to day of JANTARY, 1997. Dem S. F STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY) I, Geome J. White Jk , a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Dean S. Paris , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, seal and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth Given under my hand and notarial seel this 43rd day of January Given under my mand a Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Conversion PARTENT 19, 1997

REEL: 031487 FRAME: 0503 **RECORDED: 10/28/2013**